served 6 days late

IN THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT

RAYMOND LEON KOON,

Appellant,

ν.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

CASE NO. 68,132

OCT 89 %

By Deputy City

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TWENTIETH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR COLLIER COUNTY

BRIEF OF APPELLEE

JIM SMITH ATTORNEY GENERAL

KATHERINE V. BLANCO
Assistant Attorney General
1313 Tampa Street, Suite 804
Park Trammell Building
Tampa, Florida 33602
(813) 272-2670

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT - ISSUES PRESENTED	
ISSUE I: WHETHER THE COURT BELOW FAILED TO CONDUCT AN ADEQUATE INQUIRY AND MAKE APPROPRIATE FINDINGS CONCERNING RAY KOON'S REQUEST TO DISCHARGE HIS APPOINTED COUNSEL.	5
ISSUE II: WHETHER THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN ADMITTING INTO EVIDENCE AT RAY KOON'S TRIAL PREJUDICIAL HEARSAY TESTIMONY REGARDING WHAT A FEDERAL MAGISTRATE SAID DURING A HEARING ON THE FEDERAL COUNTERFEITING INDICTMENT THAT HAD BEEN LODGED AGAINST KOON.	11
ISSUE III: WHETHER THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN ALLOWING THE STATE TO ASK QUESTIONS OF DEFENSE WITNESS EDWARD PETER ROBERTSON WHICH EXCEEDED THE SCOPE OF DIRECT EXAMINATION AND PLACED BEFORE THE JURY IMPROPER EVIDENCE OF THREATS ALLEGEDLY MADE BY PEOPLE OTHER THAN RAY KOON.	
ISSUE IV: WHETHER THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN ALLOWING THE PROSECUTOR TO ASK DEFENSE WITNESS RALPH KOON, RAY KOON'S BROTHER, WHETHER THE WITNESS HAD CALLED THE UNITED STATES ATTORNEY A "SMART-ASS BASTARD."	19
ISSUE V: WHETHER THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN REQUIRING RAY KOON TO TESTIFY AT HIS TRIAL BEFORE HE WAS FULLY PREPARED TO DO SO.	21
ISSUE IV: WHETHER THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN FAILING TO REQUIRE THE STATE TO PROVE MATTERS IN RAY KOON'S PRESENTENCE INVESTIGATION REPORT WHICH HE CONTESTED, AND ERRED IN FAILING TO CONTINUE KOON'S SENTENCING HEARING SO THAT HE COULD SUBPOENA WITNESSES TO DISPUTE INFORMATION APPEARING IN THE PSI	24

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Cont'd)

	PAGI
ISSUE VII: WHETHER THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN GIVING THE JURY'S DEATH RECOMMENDATION CONTROLLING WEIGHT, THUS FAILING TO EXERCISE HIS INDEPENDENT JUDGMENT CONCERNING THE SENTENCE TO BE IMPOSED, AND ABOGATING FLORIDA'S DEATH PENALTY SENTENCING SCHEME, RESULTING IN A DEATH SENTENCE VIOLATE OF THE EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION.	28
ISSUE VIII: WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN SENTENCING RAY KOON TO DEATH BECAUSE THE SENTENCING WEIGHING PROCESS INCLUDED IMPROPER AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCES AND EXCLUDED EXISTING MITIGATING CIRCUMSTANCES, RENDERING THE DEATH SENTENCE UNCONSTITUTIONAL UNDER THE EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION.	32
ISSUE IX: WHETHER RAY KOON SHOULD BE DENIED GAIN TIME BECAUSE OF HIS ALLEGED NONPAYMENT OF COURT COSTS IMPOSED PURSUANT TO SECTION 27.3455(1) OF THE FLORIDA STATUTES.	40
ISSUE X: WHETHER THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN ASSESSING COSTS AND ATTORNEY'S FEES AGAINST RAY KOON WITHOUT GIVING HIM PRIOR NOTICE AND AN OPPORTUNTIY TO BE HEARD AND TO OBJECT TO THESE ASSESSMENTS.	41
CONCLUSION	42
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	42

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	PAGE
Alford v. State, 355 So.2d 108 (Fla. 1977)	24
Alford v. State, 307 So.2d 433 (Fla. 1975)	32
Anderson v. United States, 417 U.S. 211, 219, 94 S.Ct. 2253, 2260 41 L.Ed.2d 20 (1974)	14
Antone v. State, 382 So.2d 1205 (Fla. 1980)	32
Armstrong v. State, 429 So.2d 287 (Fla. 1983)	38
Blanco v. State, 452 So.2d 520 (Fla. 1984)	32
Breedlove v. State, 413 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1982)	14
Brown v. Wainwright, 392 So.2d 1327 (Fla. 1981)	31, 33
<u>Chaudoin v. State</u> , 362 So.2d 398 (Fla. 2d DCA 1978)	18
<u>Combs v. State</u> , 403 So.2d 448 (Fla. 1981)	38
Cutter v. State, 460 So.2d 538 (Fla. 2d DCA 1984)	22
Davis v. Alaska, 415 U.S. 308, 94 S.Ct. 1105, 39 L.Ed.2d 347 (1974)	15
Faretta v. California, 422 U.S. 806, 95 S.Ct. 2525, 45 L.Ed.2d 562 (1975)	8
Gardner v. State, 430 U.S. 349, 97 S.Ct. 1197, 51 L.Ed.2d 393 (1977)	24
Gelabert v. State, 407 So.2d 1007 (Fla. 5th DCA 1981)	20
<u>Hall v. Oakley</u> , 409 So.2d 93 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982)	22
<u>Harvard v. State</u> , 375 So.2d 833 (Fla. 1977)	32
<u>Jenkins v. State</u> , 444 So.2d 947 (Fla. 1984)	41
Jones v. State, 499 So.2d 253 (Fla. 1984) cert denied U.S. , 105 S.Ct. 269, 83 L.Ed.2d 205 (1984)	10

TABLE OF CITATIONS (cont'd)

	PAGE
<u>Jones v. State</u> , 385 So.2d 104 (Fla. 1st DCA 1980)	16
<u>Jutus v. State</u> , 438 So.2d 358 (Fla. 1983)	16
<pre>Knight v. State, 338 So.2d 201 (Fla. 1976)</pre>	38
<u>Lemon v. State</u> , 456 So.2d 885 (Fla. 1984)	34
Mason v. State, 438 So.2d 374 (Fla. 1983)	37
McCall v. State, 481 So.2d 1231, 1232 (Fla. Ist DCA 1985)	10
McCray v. State, 416 So.2d 804 (Fla. 1983)	38
Morgan v. State, 415 So.2d 6 (Fla. 1982)	35
Morris v. Slappy, 461 U.S. 1, 103 S.Ct. 1610, 75 L.Ed.2d 610 (1983)	8
Morris v. State, 487 So.2d 293 (Fla. 1986)	14
Nelson v. State, 274 So.2d 256 (Fla. 4th DCA 1973)	8
Nelson v. State, 395 So.2d 176 (Fla. 1st DCA 1980)	15
Ross v. State, 386 So.2d 1191 (Fla. 1980)	28
Sanborn v. State, 474 So.2d 309 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985)	9
Scott v. State, 11 F.L.W. 505 (Fla. 1986)	38
<u>Sireci v. State</u> , 399 So.2d 964 (Fla. 1981) cert. denied, 456 U.S. 984, 102 S.Ct. 2257, 72 L.Ed.2d 862 (1982)	16, 32
Smith v. State, 414 So.2d 7 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982)	20
State v. Price, 496 So.2d 536 (Fla. 1986)	16
Steinhorst v. State, 412 So.2d 332, 337 (Fla. 1982)	15

TABLE OF CITATIONS (cont'd)

	PAGE
<u>Suarez v. State</u> , 481 So.2d 1201 (Fla. 1986)	39
Thomas v. Wainwright, 757 F.2d 738, 742 (11th Cir. 1985)	8
Tibbs v. State, 397 So.2d 1120, 1123 (Fla. 1981)	18
United States v. Able, 469 U.S, 83 L.Ed.2d 450, 105 S.Ct (1984)	17
United States v. Sexton, 473 F.2d 512 (5th Cir. 1973)	10
Way v. State, 11 F.L.W (Fla. 1986)	38
White v. State, 446 So.2d 1031, (Fla. 1984)	34
Williams v. State, 427 So.2d 768 (Fla.2d DCA 1983)	8
Yost v. State, 489 So.2d 131 (Fla. 5th DCA 1986)	40
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Article I, §16 Florida Constitution	22
27.3455 Florida Stautes (1985)	40
§90.612 Florida Statutes (1985)	17, 20
§90.801(c) Florida Statutes	14
&90.803(3)(a) Florida Statutes (1985)	14
§921.141(1) Florida Statutes	29, 36
